



Contact: Marjorie Anderson 785-833-5174 Marjorie Anderson@comcastspectacor.com

(FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE)

HAIRBALL RETURNS TO SALINA SEPTEMBER 28th

Fan favorite HAIRBALL is returning to Tony's Pizza Events Center on Saturday, September 28th!

HAIRBALL is a hard-hitting, rock-and-roll-all-night-and-party-every-day show that highlights the best in arena rock bands from the 70's and 80's. You won't believe your eyes or ears - costume and set changes allow the band to transform into Queen, Black Sabbath, Twisted Sister, KISS, Motley Crue, AC/DC and many, many more! An amazing pyrotechnic display rounds out the performance, giving you and your friends a full night of entertainment.

Getting the party started this year are The Astronauts, whose high energy 80's dance covers will get you warmed up and ready for more rock favorites when HAIRBALL takes the stage.

Tickets go on sale Friday, May 3rd at 10 am through the *Tony's* Pizza Events Center Box Office, online at <u>www.tonyspizzaeventscenter.com</u>, or by calling 888-826-SHOW (7469). Reserved seating is \$17 and \$27. The standing only Party Pit

is just \$37. Groups of 10 or more call 785-826-7200 for discounts.



About the Tony's Pizza Events Center:

TONY's Pizza Events Center opened on July 1, 1979. The \$6.5 million facility obtained its bonds in 1976 hence the original name, the Bicentennial Center. The center contains a 7,500 seat multi-purpose arena and Heritage Hall, a 25,000 square foot convention and exhibition facility. Heritage Hall underwent a \$2 million renovation in 2010. Then from 2013-2016 the center completed a \$13.1 dollar renovation.

About Spectra

Spectra is an industry leader in hosting and entertainment, partnering with clients to create memorable experiences for millions of visitors every year. Spectra's unmatched blend of integrated services delivers incremental value for clients through several primary areas of expertise: Venue Management, Food Services & Hospitality, and Partnerships. Learn more at SpectraExperiences.com. Follow Spectra on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn.